AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL December 14, 2010 6:30 P.M.

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. READING OF MINUTES
- 3. REPORTS & COMMUNICATIONS FROM MAYOR & HEADS OF

 DEPARTMENTS AND INTERESTED PARTIES AND CITY

 CLERK'S NOTES:
 - A. NO BUSINESS AT THIS TIME.
 - 4. CITIZENS PARTICIPATION
 - 5. <u>INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS,</u>
 <u>APPOINTMENTS AND/OR RE-APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS. MOTIONS & REPORTS OF</u>

COMMITTEES:

A. MOTIONS

- B. NO BUSINESS AT THIS TIME.
- 6. CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCES READING BY TITLE -
- A.

 READING BY TITLE FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 55 2010 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SINGLE TAX OFFICE TO COLLECT THE 2010 DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES FOR THE CITY OF SCRANTON.

B.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 56 2010 - AN ORDINANCE - APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE SCRANTON PARKING AUTHORITY FOR THE PERIOD COMMENCING ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY , 2011 TO AND INCLUDING DECEMBER 31, 2011 BY THE ADOPTION OF THE SCRANTON PARKING AUTHORITY OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2011.

C.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 57 2010 - AN ORDINANCE - ORDINANCE GOVERNING THE STAFFING REQUIREMENTS FOR THE BUREAU OF FIRE, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2011.

D.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 58 2010 - AN ORDINANCE - ORDINANCE GOVERNING THE STAFFING REQUIREMENTS FOR THE BUREAU OF POLICE, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2011.

7. <u>FINAL READING OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES –</u> CONSIDERATION FOR ADOPTION:

A.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
FOR ADOPTION-FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 52, 2010 (AS AMENDED)APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE CITY
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD COMMENCING ON THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, 2011 TO AND INCLUDING DECEMBER 31, 2011 BY THE
ADOPTION OF THE GENERAL CITY OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE
YEAR 2011.

B.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE - FOR ADOPTION-FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 47, 2010 - CREATING AND ESTABLISHING SPECIAL CITY ACCOUNT NO. 02.229596 ENTITLED "COMCAST EG GRANT" FOR THE RECEIPT AND DISBURSEMENT OF GRANT FUNDS AVAILABLE TO THE CITY OF SCRANTON THROUGH THE

RENEWAL OF THE CABLE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT WITH COMCAST.

C.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES - FOR ADOPTION-FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 48, 2010 (AS AMENDED) - AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AND ENTER INTO A CABLE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SCRANTON AND COMCAST OF COLORADO/PENNSYLVANIA/WEST VIRGINIA, LLC.

8. ADJOURNMENT:

NANCY KRAKE CITY CLERK SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA